deeply rooted in the history of the areas, reference to the reports of various 

commissions of inquiry that had been set up by the Bauchi State government to 

investigate the remote course of crises that was happened in the Local Government 

Area. The town surrounded by metamorphic rocks by the south has a total of one 

hundred and thirteen (113) hamlets, a total land mass of about one thousand two 

hundred squared kilometer 1,200 with a projected population of sixty five thousand 

two hundred and forty two point eigh (65,242.8) people based on the approved 

census figures using United National  (Sogiji, 2001). 

1.1.2 Jahr Dialects 

Jahr is a language which has been classified by Lewis, Gary & Charlesinto four 

major dialects namely: 

(3) iGwak 

ii Bakal 

iii Duguri